
CONDITION  CONTACT 

TRASH/REFUSE 
-Outside, on private property  (CD-Code Compliance) 
-Outside, in alleys, public right-of-way  (PW-Streets) 
 
TREES/VEGETATION, DANGEROUS  (FOR/NA&T) 
-Views/paths obstructed, diseased   
-Removal/installation in right-of-way 
-Dangerous Limbs/Trees  
 
VEHICLES/PARKING 
-In Fire Lane  (GPD) 
-Inoperable, unlicensed, abandoned (private property or  
   on street), RVs, boats in front yards (non commercial), 
   cars parked on landscaping/front yards, oversized-  
   private property  (CD-Code Compliance) 
-Oversized vehicles—on street or right-of-way, trailers- 
   detached on street  (GPD-Dispatch) 
 
VENDING MACHINES 
-Residential areas w/public access  (CD-Code Compliance) 
  

WATER/SEWER  (WS) 
-Water Emergencies: 8am-5pm 
-Sewer Emergencies: 7am-3pm 
-After Hours Emergencies 
-Water Pressure 
-Water Taste and Odor 
-Water Budget 
-Water Billing/Start or Stop Water Service 
-Utility Line Locates 
-Watering at wrong time/day 
 
WEEDS/YARD WASTE 
-Outside, private property  (CD-Code Compliance) 
-Outside, in alleys, public right-of-way  (PW-Streets) 

 
(970) 

 
350-9833 
350-9336 
 
 
339-2405 
339-2405 
339-2405 
 
 
350-9600 
350-9833 
 
 
 
350-9600 
 
 
 
350-9833 
 
 
350-9811 
350-9322 
350-9600 
350-9320 
350-9324 
336-4168 
350-9720 
8-1-1 
336-4134 
 
 
350-9833 
350-9336 

Index to Department Abbreviations: 

CCO: City Clerk’s Office 
CD: Community Development 
CPRD: Culture, Parks & Recreation Department 
FOR/NA&T: Forestry/Natural Areas &Trails 
GFD: Greeley Fire Department 
GPD: Greeley Police Department 
HP: Historic Preservation 
IGRP: Island Grove Regional Park 
 

NRO: Neighborhood Resource Office 
PRT: Poudre River Trail 
PW : Public Works 
REC: Recreation 
STMWTR: Stormwater 
WCTF: Weld County Task Force 
WS: Water & Sewer Department 

www.greeleygov.com 
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RESOURCE & REFERRAL 

QUICK GUIDE 
TO CITY SERVICES 

Greeley Fire Department after hours - 350-9600 or 330-6690 
United Way Resources/Referrals:  2-1-1  
Register for emergency notifications & alerts :  www.weld911alert.com  



CONDITION  CONTACT 

ADDRESS 
-Missing street address on structure (GFD) 
 

ANIMALS 
-At-large, neglected, abused (GPD-Dispatch) 

-Dead, in road  (PW-Streets) 
-Feces, private property, livestock, or nuisance 
   (CD-Code Compliance) 
 

BUILDINGS, DANGEROUS 
-Blocked exits, damaged, exposed to elements, 
   placarded as unsafe, or standing open  (CD-Building Insp.) 
-Evidence of fire damage  (GFD) 
-Potential meth lab  (WCTF) 
-Vacant, standing open  (GPD-Dispatch) 
 

CITY COUNCIL  (CCO) 
-Meeting dates, times, public input  
 

COUCHES, FURNITURE 
-Outside, not on an enclosed porch (CD-Code Compliance) 
-Outside, in alleys, public right-of-way  (PW-Streets) 
 

DETENTION PONDS 
-Blocked inlets, trash, mosquitoes  (STMWTR) 
 

DUST, BLOWING 
-Construction related  (STMWTR) 

-General, property specific  (CD-Code Compliance) 
 

FARMERS’ MARKET  (NRO) 
 

GRAFFITI—Outside  (PW) 
 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
-Waste oil, chemicals, unknown source, or suspected          
   hazardous (Weld County Environmental Health) 
 

HISTORIC PRESERVATION  (HP) 

 

HOME OCCUPATIONS:  RULES (CD) 
-Violations—use of garage, vehicles, employees on site,  
   signs (CD-Code Compliance) 
 

HOME OVER-OCCUPIED 
-More than one family, overcrowding  (CD-Code Compliance) 

 

HYDRANTS 
-Damaged/leaking  (WS) 
-Obstructed  (GFD) 

 
(970) 

 
350-9510 
 

 
350-9600 
350-9336 
350-9833 
 
 
 

350-9830 
 
350-9510 
353-0193 
350-9600 
 
 
350-9770 
 
 

350-9833 
350-9336 
 
 

336-4074 
 
 

336-4074 
350-9833 
 

451-1711 
 

350-9336 
 
 

304-6415 
 
 

350-9222 
 
 

350-9780 
350-9833 
 

 
350-9833 
 

 
350-9320 
350-9510 

CONDITION  CONTACT 

INTOXICATED PERSONS  (GPD-Dispatch) 
 

LIQUOR CODE VIOLATION (GPD) 
 

NEIGHBORHOOD ENHANCEMENTS 
-Community Gardens, Community Mediation,  
   & Neighbor Labor  (NRO) 
 

NOISE 
-Construction, trash trucks prior to 7a.m., or parties,  
   music, or vehicles  (GPD-Dispatch) 
-Site based noise (generators, eqpt) (CD-Code Compliance) 
 

ODOR—Leave Message  (CD-Code Compliance) 
-Offensive outdoor, M-F, 8am-5pm  
 

PANHANDLERS 
-Aggressive, more than one, in ROW  (GPD-Dispatch) 
 

PARKS 
-General information  (CPRD) 
-Reserve a park shelter/park  (REC) 
-Rental of Island Grove Regional  
 Park/Facilities  (IGRP) 
 

SIGNS 
-Private  (CD-Code Compliance) 
-Traffic, illegible or damaged  (PW-Streets) 
      -Advisory—street names (GPD-Dispatch) 
      -Safety—stop, yield, etc. (GPD-Dispatch) 

 

SNOW / ICE 
-Bus stops  (PW-Streets) 
-Sidewalks, private property  (CD-Code Compliance) 
 

STREET CONDITIONS (PW) 

-Potholes; curb, gutter, sidewalk disrepair/hazards 
 

STREET LIGHTS 
-Out, malfunctioning  (PW-Traffic) 
 

THREATS, SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 

-Immediate threat to persons, property (GPD) 
 
TRAFFIC LIGHTS 
-Out, malfunctioning  (PW-Traffic)  
-After Hours  (GPD-Dispatch) 
 

TRAILS 
-City & Poudre trails, trash, hazards, weeds, etc. (FOR/NA&T) 

-Poudre Trail, volunteer, events, donate (PRT) 

(970) 350-9600 
 

350-9675 
 
 

336-4167 
 
 
 

350-9600 
 
350-9833 
 
 

350-9831 
 
 

350-9600 
 
 

350-9390 
350-9400/9401 
350-9392 
 
 
 

350-9833 
350-9355 
350-9600 
 
 
 

350-9336 
350-9833 
 
 

350-9336 
 
 

350-9355 
 
 

9-1-1 
 
 
350-9355 
350-9600 
 
 

339-2405 
336-4044 


