CONDITION		CONTACT
TRASH/REFUSE -Outside, on private property (CD-Code Compliance) -Outside, in alleys, public right-of-way (PW-Streets)	(970)	350-9833 350-9336
TREES/VEGETATION, DANGEROUS (FOR/NA&T) -Views/paths obstructed, diseased -Removal/installation in right-of-way -Dangerous Limbs/Trees		339-2405 339-2405 339-2405
VEHICLES/PARKING -In Fire Lane (GPD) -Inoperable, unlicensed, abandoned (private property or on street), RVs, boats in front yards (non commercial), cars parked on landscaping/front yards, oversized-private property (CD-Code Compliance) -Oversized vehicles—on street or right-of-way, trailers-detached on street (GPD-Dispatch)		350-9600 350-9833 350-9600
VENDING MACHINES -Residential areas w/public access (CD-Code Compliance)		350-9833
WATER/SEWER (WS) -Water Emergencies: 8am-5pm -Sewer Emergencies: 7am-3pm -After Hours Emergencies -Water Pressure -Water Taste and Odor -Water Budget -Water Billing/Start or Stop Water Service		350-9811 350-9322 350-9600 350-9320 350-9324 336-4168 350-9720

## WEEDS/YARD WASTE

-Watering at wrong time/day

-Utility Line Locates

-Outside, private property (CD-Code Compliance) 350-9833 -Outside, in alleys, public right-of-way (PW-Streets) 350-9336

Greeley Fire Department after hours - 350-9600 or 330-6690

United Way Resources/Referrals: 2-1-1

Register for emergency notifications & alerts: www.weld911alert.com

## **Index to Department Abbreviations:**

CCO: City Clerk's Office CD: Community Development CPRD: Culture, Parks & Recreation Department FOR/NA&T: Forestry/Natural Areas &Trails GFD: Greeley Fire Department GPD: Greeley Police Department HP: Historic Preservation

IGRP: Island Grove Regional Park

NRO: Neighborhood Resource Office

8-1-1

336-4134

PRT: Poudre River Trail PW: Public Works REC: Recreation STMWTR: Stormwater

WCTF: Weld County Task Force WS: Water & Sewer Department



## **RESOURCE & REFERRAL QUICK GUIDE** TO CITY SERVICES



www.greeleygov.com















Revised: May 24, 2017

CONDITION	<u>CONTACT</u>	CONDITION	<u>CONTACT</u>
ADDRESS		INTOXICATED PERSONS (GPD-Dispatch)	(970) 350-9600
-Missing street address on structure (GFD)	(970) 350-9510	LIQUOR CODE VIOLATION (GPD)	350-9675
ANIMALS	050 0000	NEIGHBORHOOD ENHANCEMENTS	
-At-large, neglected, abused (GPD-Dispatch) -Dead, in road (PW-Streets)	350-9600 350-9336	-Community Gardens, Community Mediation,	336-4167
-Feces, private property, livestock, or nuisance (CD-Code Compliance)	350-9833	& Neighbor Labor (NRO)	
		NOISE	050 0000
BUILDINGS, DANGEROUS		-Construction, trash trucks prior to 7a.m., or parties,	350-9600
-Blocked exits, damaged, exposed to elements, placarded as unsafe, or standing open (CD-Building Insp.)	350-9830	music, or vehicles (GPD-Dispatch) -Site based noise (generators, eqpt) (CD-Code Compliance)	350-9833
-Evidence of fire damage (GFD)	350-9510	ODOR—Leave Message (CD-Code Compliance)	
-Potential meth lab (WCTF)	353-0193	-Offensive outdoor, M-F, 8am-5pm	350-9831
-Vacant, standing open (GPD-Dispatch)	350-9600	Chonore datacor, m r , dam opin	000 0001
CITY COUNCIL (CCO)		PANHANDLERS	
-Meeting dates, times, public input	350-9770	-Aggressive, more than one, in ROW (GPD-Dispatch)	350-9600
COUCHES, FURNITURE		PARKS	
-Outside, not on an enclosed porch (CD-Code Compliance)	350-9833	-General information (CPRD)	350-9390
-Outside, in alleys, public right-of-way (PW-Streets)	350-9336	-Reserve a park shelter/park (REC) -Rental of Island Grove Regional	350-9400/9401 350-9392
DETENTION PONDS		Park/Facilities (IGRP)	
-Blocked inlets, trash, mosquitoes (STMWTR)	336-4074	SIGNS -Private (CD-Code Compliance)	350-9833
DUST, BLOWING		-Traffic, illegible or damaged (PW-Streets)	350-9855
-Construction related (STMWTR)	336-4074	-Advisory—street names (GPD-Dispatch)	350-9600
-General, property specific (CD-Code Compliance)	350-9833	-Safety—stop, yield, etc. (GPD-Dispatch)	000 0000
FARMERS' MARKET (NRO)	451-1711	SNOW / ICE	
GRAFFITI—Outside (PW)	350-9336	-Bus stops (PW-Streets) -Sidewalks, private property (CD-Code Compliance)	350-9336 350-9833
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS		STREET CONDITIONS (PW)	
-Waste oil, chemicals, unknown source, or suspected hazardous (Weld County Environmental Health)	304-6415	-Potholes; curb, gutter, sidewalk disrepair/hazards	350-9336
HISTORIC PRESERVATION (HP)	350-9222	STREET LIGHTS -Out, malfunctioning (PW-Traffic)	350-9355
			000 0000
HOME OCCUPATIONS: RULES (CD)	050 0700	THREATS, SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY	
<ul> <li>-Violations—use of garage, vehicles, employees on site, signs (CD-Code Compliance)</li> </ul>	350-9780 350-9833	-Immediate threat to persons, property (GPD)	9-1-1
HOME OVER-OCCUPIED		TRAFFIC LIGHTS	0=0 00==
-More than one family, overcrowding (CD-Code Compliance)	350-9833	-Out, malfunctioning (PW-Traffic) -After Hours (GPD-Dispatch)	350-9355 350-9600
HYDRANTS			
-Damaged/leaking (WS)	350-9320	TRAILS	000 0405
-Obstructed (GFD)	350-9510	<ul> <li>-City &amp; Poudre trails, trash, hazards, weeds, etc. (FOR/NA&amp;T)</li> <li>-Poudre Trail, volunteer, events, donate (PRT)</li> </ul>	339-2405 336-4044
()		-i dudie Itali, volunteel, events, dunate (PKI)	33 <del>0-4</del> U44